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Start Date = 2/16/2024

End Date = 2/22/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.0773 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0743 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8863 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8778 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9566 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.7201 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0159 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9197 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1263 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1609 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9186 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8132 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8132 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2260 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9229 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8132 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2197 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1763 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2211 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3106 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9263 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9711 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1327 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1100 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8934 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8798 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1663 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1031 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0796 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8637 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6885 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1427 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0501 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8798 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.5079 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9752 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9993 PC70305

Fuel Oil Prices
Group 05500

Award 23287

All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1763 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2211 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9589 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1763 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9763 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0211 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9733 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3100 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9827 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1960 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8869 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9226 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8869 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.2699 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3099 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9565 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9226 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0859 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.3106 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8912 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2102 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3079 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1177 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.9129 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3458 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9653 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1459 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.1095 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2218 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3114 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.9147 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.0859 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8912 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0478 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $3.0881 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1684 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8855 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8029 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1302 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.8729 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1452 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.2652 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9794 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8798 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3079 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3458 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.9993 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1562 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9263 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.1973 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9938 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.8912 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0592 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0273 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1770 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9270 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.3100 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.3478 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $3.1921 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8798 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1008 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8335 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.1008 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.0961 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1763 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2211 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $3.2443 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8629 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7979 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.2163 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.6715 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1763 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2211 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.0263 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.0711 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $3.1095 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9270 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1703 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9465 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8798 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9439 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $3.1526 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $3.1312 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.9896 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.8798 PC70305
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Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1763 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $3.2211 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8255 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1763 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8657 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6701 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1770 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $3.3114 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9270 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.9605 PC70301
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Publication Date = 2/15/2024

Start Date = 2/16/2024

End Date = 2/22/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.3703 $3.3233 $0.0470

Buffalo $3.6995 $3.6279 $0.0716

Newburgh $3.5800 $3.9450 -$0.3650

Syracuse $3.5134 $3.6213 -$0.1079

Utica $3.6228 $3.6075 $0.0153

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8317 $2.6765 $0.1552

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9367 $2.6065 $0.3302

Long Island $2.8325 $2.5627 $0.2698

Newburgh $2.9725 $2.6800 $0.2925

Syracuse $2.9367 $2.6065 $0.3302

Utica $2.9303 $2.6291 $0.3012

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.6500 $2.7285 -$0.0785

Soy Price $3.7284

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8317 $2.8765 $2.7873 $0.0892

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9367 $2.9762 $2.7208 $0.2554

Long Island $2.8325 $2.8772 $2.6792 $0.1980

Newburgh $2.9725 $3.0102 $2.7907 $0.2195

Syracuse $2.9367 $2.9762 $2.7208 $0.2554

Utica $2.9303 $2.9701 $2.7423 $0.2278

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8317 $2.9213 $2.8982 $0.0231

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9367 $3.0158 $2.8352 $0.1806

Long Island $2.8325 $2.9220 $2.7958 $0.1262

Newburgh $2.9725 $3.0480 $2.9014 $0.1466

Syracuse $2.9367 $3.0158 $2.8352 $0.1806

Utica $2.9303 $3.0100 $2.8555 $0.1545

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.8317 $3.0109 $3.1201 -$0.1092

Syracuse Buffalo $2.9367 $3.0949 $3.0641 $0.0308

Long Island $2.8325 $3.0116 $3.0290 -$0.0174

Newburgh $2.9725 $3.1236 $3.1229 $0.0007

Syracuse $2.9367 $3.0949 $3.0641 $0.0308

Utica $2.9303 $3.0898 $3.0821 $0.0077

Group 05500

Award 23287

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $3.1263

Chenango 2-TW B5 $3.2197

Cortland 2-TW B5 $3.1663

Delaware 2-TW B5 $3.1031

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $3.1960

Lewis 2-TW B5 $3.2102

Madison 2-TW B5 $3.1177

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.9129

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $3.1459

Oneida 2-TW B5 $3.0478

Oneida 2-TW B10 $3.0881

Oneida 2-TW B20 $3.1684

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.8029

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $3.1302

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.8729

Otsego 2-TW B5 $3.1562

Seneca 2-TW B5 $3.2163

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.6715

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $3.1526

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $3.0773

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.9733

Rockland 2-MT B5 $3.1921

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.9605

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $3.1327

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $3.1427

Orange 2-TW B5 $3.1452

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $3.1703

Ulster 2-TW B5 $3.1312

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $3.0743

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.8778

Broome 2-TW B10 $3.1609

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.9186

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.9229

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.8934

Delaware 2-TW B20 $3.0796

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.8637

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.6885

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.9752

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.9589

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.9827

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.8869

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.8869

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.9565

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.9653

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.8855

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.9794

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.9938

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $3.0592

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $3.0273

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $3.1008

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.8335

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $3.1008

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $3.0961

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $3.2443

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.8629

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.7979

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.9465

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.9439

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.9896

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.8255

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.8657

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.9566

Bronx 2-TW B5 $3.0159

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $3.0501

Kings 2-TW B20 $3.3106

Orange 2-TW B20 $3.2652

Putnam 2-TW B5 $3.1973

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.8863

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.7201

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.8132

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.8132

Chemung 2-TW B5 $3.2260

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.8132

Clinton 2-TW B5 $3.1763

Clinton 2-TW B10 $3.2211

Clinton 2-TW B20 $3.3106

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.9263

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.9711

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Columbia 2-MT B5 $3.1100

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.8798

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.8798

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.5079

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.9993

Essex 2-TW B5 $3.1763

Essex 2-TW B10 $3.2211

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Franklin 2-TW B5 $3.1763

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.9763

Franklin 2-MT B10 $3.0211

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Greene 2-TW B5 $3.3100

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.9226

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $3.2699

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $3.3099

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.9226

Livingston 2-TW B5 $3.3079

Monroe 2-TW B10 $3.3458

Nassau 2-TW B10 $3.2218

Nassau 2-TW B20 $3.3114

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.8798

Orleans 2-TW B5 $3.3079
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $3.3458

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.9993

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.9263

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Richmond 2-TW B5 $3.1770

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.9270

Rockland 2-TW B5 $3.3100

Rockland 2-TW B10 $3.3478

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.8798

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $3.1763

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $3.2211

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.6701

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $3.1763

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $3.2211

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $3.0263

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $3.0711

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.9270

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.8798

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.8798

Warren 2-TW B5 $3.1763

Warren 2-TW B10 $3.2211

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Washington 2-TW B5 $3.1763

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.6701

Westchester 2-TW B5 $3.1770

Westchester 2-TW B20 $3.3114

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.9270

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.9197

Kings 2-TW B5 $3.0859

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.8912

Nassau 2-TW B5 $3.1095

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.9147

New York 2-TW B5 $3.0859

New York 2-MT B5 $2.8912

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.8912

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $3.1095

2024_02_15_23287_PL Last Update 2/15/2024


